VARI FLEX CX / VARI FLEX CX Plus

Reservdelslista

Spare parts list

Ersatzteilliste

Onderdelenlijst

Liste de piece de rechange
Listino di prezzi de ricambio

Edition:
180213






Sida Bild

Seite Bild

Page Fig.No.

Page Fig.N°. Typ Innehalsforteckning Inhaltsverzeichnis  Index of contents Table des matieres
3 1306 1307 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|BARAXEL TRAGACHSE CROSS SHAFT BARE D'ATTELAGE
5 1380 636 VFCX TOPP KOPSTUCK HEADSTOCK TETE
7 1460 VFCX Plus TOPP KOPSTUCK HEADSTOCK TETE
9 529 533 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|VANDCYLINDER WENDEZYLINDER REVERSING VERIN CPL.

11 542 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|UTRATNINGSHYDR. ZENTRIRUNG- ALIGNMENT VERIN
OVERVANDNING ZYLINDER CYLINDER D'ALIGNEM

13 1229 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|HYDRAULISK HYDRAULISCHE HYDRAULIC HYDRAULIQUE
UTRATN. CYLINDER ZENTRIRUNGZYL. ALIGNEMENT D'ALIGNEM

15 328A 637 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|MEKANISK MECHANISCHE MECHANICAL DEPORTATEURE
JUSTERING AV EINSTELLUNG DER FRONT FURROW MECANIQUE
1:ATILTAN FRONTFURCHEN- WIDTH

BREITE ADJUSTMENT

17 190 636 VFCX/ VFCX Plus{HYDRAULISK HYDRAULISCHE HYDRAULIC DEPORTATEURE
SIDOREGLERING  SCHNITTBREITEN- FRONT-FURROW HYDRAULIQUE
1:ATILTAN VERSTELLUNG ADJUSTER

19 465 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|STENSAKRINGS- HYDRAUIISCHER HYDRAULIC DISPOSITIF

HYDRAULIK STEINSICHERUNG STONE TRIP DE SECURITE

21 1419 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|STODBEN STUTZBEIN SUPPORT LEG BEGUILLE
23 1417 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|LANK GELENK SUPPORT CHARNON
25 1418 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|RAM RAHMEN MAIN CHAISSES-POUTRE
27 453, 1250 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|ASHUS GRINDELGEHAUSE BEAM HOUSING SUPPORT D'AGE
29 1390 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|{KOMBIHJUL KOMBIRAD COMBINDE ROUE

WHEEL COMBINASION

31 1333 VFCX PENDELHJUL PENDELRAD PENDULUM WHELL ROUE PENDULAIRE
33 1330 VFCX/ VFCX Plus|{PENDELHJUL PENDELRAD PENDULUM WHELL ROUE PENDULAIRE
35 1457 VFCX/ VFCX PlusPENDELHJUL PENDELRAD PENDULUM WHELL ROUE PENDULAIRE
37 466a VFCX/ VFCX Plus| SKIVRIST SCHEIBENSECH DISC COULTER COUTRE
39 700, 701, 702 | XL,XU,XS SKUMVINGE EINLEGER- COVERBOARD DEFLECTEUR

UC,XLD STREICHBLECH

41 1010 EG,EM, EP SKUMRIST VORSCHALER SKIMMER RASETTE

43 103d XL,XLP PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPE PLOUGH CORPS DE

45 1322 XLD PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPER PLOUGH CORPS DE

BOTTOMS CHARRUE

47 182 XU PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPE PLOUGH CORPS DE

BOTTOMS CHARRUE
49 665 XS PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPER PLOUGH CORPS DE
BOTTOMS CHARRUE
51 1520 XSD PLOGKROPP PFLUGKORPER PLOUGH CORPS DE
BOTTOMS CHARRUE
53 1401 VFCX PACKERARM PACKERARM PLOUGH ARM BARRE DE
TRACTION
55 467 VFCX Plus PACKERARM PACKERARM PLOUGH ARM BARRE DE
TRACTION
57 537 VFCX PACKERARM PACKERARM PLOUGH ARM BARRE DE
TRACTION
59 1367 VFCX/ VFCX Plus DEKALER AUFKLEBER STICKERS DECALCOMANIE



A U®



Eg? n:,/ Egrtiqllj ;"/ Bendmning Description
1306 BARAXEL VFCX CROSS SHAFT VFCX
1 4165 86085 40| Bdaraxel kat 2 Cross shaft cat 2
2 4165 89681 40| Bdraxel kat 2L Cross shaft cat 2L
3 416586086 40| Bdraxel kat 3, L=965 Cross shaft cat 3, L=965
4 416593020 40| Inf&ngarkon Guide cone
5 7252538 81 | Skruv MéS 12x 35-10.9 MW Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 35-10.9 MW
;g: RL/ PDg:fH (;"/ Bendmning Description
1307 BARAXEL VFCX Plus CROSS SHAFT VFCX Plus
1 416589681 40| Bdraxel kat 2L Cross shaft cat 2L
2 416586086 40| Bdraxel kat 3, L=965 Cross shaft cat 3, L=965
3 416527657 40| Bdraxel kat 4K, L=965 Cross shaft cat 4K, L=965
4 4165 93020 40| Infangarkon Guide cone
5 725253881 | Skruv MéS 12x 35-10.9 MW

Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 35-10.9 MW







Eg? “:,/ E::tdrlji gr/ Bendmning Description
1380 VFCX | TOPP HEADSTOCK
1 416585005 00| Ringsprint, @11x34 Linch pin, @11x34
2 734120001 | Bricka BRB 26x 45 FZB Washer 26x45-200 HV
3 416526640 90| Topp, CX HD Headstock, CX HD
4 416590374 00| Bricka, @35/40x3,5 Washer, @35/40x3,5
5 735313301 | Sparring SQA 35 FZB Circlip DIN 471 -35x 1.5
6 416596463 00| Toppstangstapp, @25,3x146 Top link pin, @25,3x146
7 72525 46 57 | Skruv MéS 12x 70- 8.8 FZV Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 70-8.8 FZV
8 4165 97025 60| Handtag, kompl Handle, cpl
9 416597001 00| L&smuff Lock ring
10 7322122 51 | Mutter M6M 12- 8 NF FZB Nut ISO 7040-M12
11 7252624 81 | Skruv MéS 16x30-MW Bolt ISO 4014 - M16 x 30-10.9 MW
12 416525772 00| Lasring Lock ring
13 416585300 00| Glidlager, @125/130x60 Slide bearing, @125/130x40
14 416585693 00| Skruv M24x80-10.9 N30, Kullrigt huvud Bolt M24x80-10.9 N30, Special head
15 416585779 00| FriktionsfiGder Friction spring
16 4165 34351 00| Slanghdillare Hosebracket
17 416529224 90| Gejder Turn-overarm
18 416529352 00| Spdnnbussning, @50/60x40 Spring bush, @50/60x40
19 738 8820 03 | Smorjnippel, AM 8x1,25 FZB Grease nipple, AM 8x1,25 FZB
20 4165 34001 90| Medbringare CX, VFCX Turn-Over Arm CX, VFCX
21 416503604 05 | Mutter MéM 16-10 FZB Nut DIN 934 M16-10 FZB
22 416593005 00| Tapp Pivot pin
23 416586240 01 | Fjadrande rérpinne FRP 28x 28 Spring pin DIN 1481 S @28x28
24 4165 94550 90| Baraxellagring Cross shaft bracket
25 4165 94552 00| Bricka Washer
26 72526 3281 | Skruv MéS 16x 60-10.9 MW Bolt ISO 4014 M16x60-10.9 MW
Eg: rl‘l“o/ PDZJ;:H gr/ Bendmning Description
636 VFCX | TOPP HEADSTOCK
1 4165 33657 91| Spansk topp, CX HD Spanish headstock, CX HD
2 4165 99023 40| Béraxel kat 2, ledad Cross shaft cat 2, jointed
3 4165 99503 40| Bdraxel kat 3, ledad Cross shaft cat 3, jointed
4 738 88 50 03 | Smorjnippel, BM 8x1,25 FZB Grease nipple, BM 8x1,25 FZB
5 416593962 00| Léstapp, @50x125 Locking pin, @50x125
) 416595975 00| Sékringstapp, @20x95 Pin, @20x95
7 416585763 00| Harndlssprint, @4 Cotter pin, @4
8 721 44 27 01 | Fj&ddrande rérpinne FRP 10x 80 FZB Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 10 x 80 FZB







Pos nr/

Detalj nr/

Ref No Part No Bendmning Description

1416 TOPP VFCX Plus HEADSTOCK VFCX Plus
1 416520505 90| Gejder kompl Turn over arm
2 4165 94850 90| Topp, DX, HRT Headstock DX, HRT
3 7341206 01 | Bricka BRB 34x 60 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 33
4 416585005 00| Ringsprint, @11x34 Linch pin, @11x34
5 4165 97025 60| Handtag, kompl Handle, cpl
6 734120401 | Bricka BRB 31x 56 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 30
7 72525 46 57 | Skruv MéS 12x 70- 8.8 FZV Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 70-8.8 FZV
8 416597001 00| L&smuff Lock ring
9 732212251 | Mutter M6M 12- 8 NF FZB Nut ISO 7040-M12
10 725262481 | Skruv MéS 16x30-MW Bolt ISO 4014 - M16 x 30-10.9 MW
11 416594940 00| Ldsring Ring
12 416596122 00| Nallager NA4830 Neadle bearing NA4830
13 4165 94552 00| Bricka Washer
14 416503604 05 | Mutter MéM 16-10 FZB Nut DIN 934 M16-10 FZB
15 4165 93005 00| Tapp Pivot pin
16 4165 94550 90| Bdraxellagring Cross shaft bracket
17 72526 33 81 | Skruv MéS 16x 65-10.9 MW Bolt ISO 4014 M16x65 -10.9 MW
18 416590374 00| Bricka, @35/40x3,5 Washer, @35/40x3,5
19 735313330 | Spdrring SGA 35x 2,5 Retining ring DIN 471- 35x 2,5
20 416598198 00| Toppstangstapp, @32x146 Top link axle, @32x145
21 416595784 00| Handtag Handle
22 72524 60 51 | Skruv MéS 8x 45- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014-M8x45-8.8
23 416595780 00| Stdllskruv komplett Adjusting screw
24 416595779 00| Stdllskruv Adjustment screw
25 732211890 | Mutter M6M 8 NF A2-80 Nut DIN 985 - M8 A2
26 416585882 00| Tryckfiader, @6, Dy 43, L=70 Compression spring, @6, Dy 43, L=70
27 416597002 00| Topplds Locking pin
28 416521900 00| Bricka, @61/100x1,5 Washer, @61/100x1,5
29 738888003 | Smorjnippel, CM 8x1,25 FZB Grease nipple, CM 8x1,25 FZB
30 416529359 00| Sparring JV 72 Circlip JV 72
31 416528057 00| Spdnnbussning, @60/70x30 Spring bush, @60/70x30
32 416596912 00| Lastapp, @30x119 Locking pin, @30x119
33 72556 33 81 | Skruv MCéS 16x 65 10.9 FZB Bolt MCéS 16x 65 10.9 FZB
34 738 882003 | Smorinippel, AM 8x1,25 FZB Grease nipple, AM 8x1,25 FZB
35 4165 28665 90| Styrplat VFCX Plus, dvre Plate VFCX Plus, upper
36 416586240 09 | Fjadrande rérpinne FRP 20x 36 Spring pin DIN 7346 S @20x36
37 416528672 90| Mellandel, VFCX Plus Middelplate, VFCX Plus
38 416595148 00| Cylindertapp Axle
39 416527614 90| Hylsa medbr VFCX Plus Sleeve VFCX Plus
40 41652761590| Styrpl&t VFCX Plus, undre Plate VFCX Plus, under
41 416520314 90| Topp, DX + HRT, spansk Headstock DX + HRT Spain
42 416520326 40| Baraxel kat 3, ledad Cross shaft cat 3, jointed
43 738 88 50 03 | Smorjnippel, BM 8x1,25 FZB Grease nipple, BM 8x1,25 FZB
44 416595975 00| Sd&kringstapp, @20x95 Pin, @20x95
45 416585763 00| Harndlssprint, @4 Cotter pin, @4
46 416593962 00| Lastapp, @50x125 Locking pin, @50x125
47 721 44 27 01 | Fjaddrande rérpinne FRP 10x 80 FZB Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 10 x 80 FZB




| /2 { ) 529
/ = ®\ta\3




;g: ,[}L/ PDg:f'H :r/ Bendmning Description
529
1 416525514 50 Vandcylinder M03, utan ventil Turning cylinder M03, without valve
2 4738881001 | Smornippel, AH Mé FZB Grease nipple, AH Mé FZB
3 473531 4411 | Spdrring SgH 55 FZB Circlip DIN 472 - 55x 2
4 4165 86405 03| Ledlager, @35 Spherical plain bearing, @35
5 416591308 01| Ledlager breddad innerring Bearing
6 4165 94668 00| Packningssats till véindcylinder Seal kit for turn over cylinder
7 416520585 00| Kolvstdngsdra, kompl Rod piston ear compl.
8 416596945 00| Cylinderdra Power Packer Welding part ear
Eg: ﬂg/ PDS:EH gr/ Bendmning Description
533
1 416525511 50| Ventilblock PP DMV5-105603 Valve block PP DMV5-105603
2 416594417 00| Gummistdloricka, G3/8 Bonded seal, G3/8
3 4165 92434 00| Rak adapt, 3/8"-3/8" Stright union, 3/8" - 3/8"
4 416598835 00| Hydraulslang 1/2"rak 3/8" rak L=1500 Hose, L=1500
5 41657481400 Handel 1/2" Quick coupling M, 1/2"
6 416578383 00| Handelsskydd Protective cap
7 72554 6391 | Skruv MC6S 8x 60-12.9 DT Bolt MCéS 8x 60-12.9 DT
8 740 4307 00 | O-ring, OR 9.3x2.4 O-ring, OR 9.3x2.4
9 416526080 00| Backventilsats Check valve set
10 416595774 00| Banjoskruv 3/8" Banjo bolt 3/8"
11 4165 23589 00| Buntband svart, L=206 Cabile tie black, L=206
12 416521391 00| Héllare Holder
13 731231601 | Mutter M6M 6- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M6-8 FIB
14 725237251 | Skruv MéS 6x 25- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M6 x 25
15 4165 25532 00| Hydraulslang 1/4"banjo 3/8" banjo L=2800 Hose, L= 2800
16 4165 23339 00| Banjoskruv 1/4"1L=28 Banjo bolt
17 41651298301 | Gummistalbricka, G1/4" Bonded seal, G1/4




542 14

Monteras uppat
Mounted upwards

Till fraktor
To tractor

Till traktor
D 1ill framre ingdng pd backventil To fractor
D to the front enfrance

on the check valve

B (P) till véndcylinder
B (P) to reversingcylinder

C till bakre ingdng pda backventil
C to the rear entrance
of the check valve A (RT) fill véndcylinder

A (RT) to reversing cylinder

10



Eg? ﬂg Egrtiarlj c',"/ Bendmning Description
542
1 416525514 50| Véandcylinder M03, utan ventil Turning cylinder M03, without valve
2 4165 27004 50| Ventilblock Forhydro RFM-2CL Hydraulic block Forhydro RFM-2CL
3 740 43 07 00 | O-ring, OR 9.3x2.4 O-ring, OR 9.3x2.4
4 72554 6401 | Skruv MCéS 8x 65- 8.8 FZB Bolt MCé4S 8x 65- 8.8 FZB
5 416594417 00| Gummistdloricka, G3/8 Bonded seal, G3/8
6 416592434 00| Rak adapt, 3/8"-3/8" Stright union, 3/8"- 3/8"
7 4165 21429 00| Hydraulslang, L=600 Hydraulic hose, L=600
8 4165 27009 50| Ventilblock Forhydro Hydraulic block Forhydro
9 416595774 00| Banjoskruv 3/8" Banjo bolt 3/8"
10 416521705 00| Hydraulslang, L=1500 Hydraulic hose, L=1500
11 416592438 00| Rak adapt, 1/2"-3/8" Stright union
12 41657481400 Handel 1/2" Quick coupling M, 1/2"
13 4165 78383 00| Handelsskydd Protective cap
14 4165 27327 00| Hydraulslang, L=2600 Hydraulic hose, L=2600
15 416521043 00| Skyddsslang, @59,4/63x1000 Protective hose, @59,4/63x1000

11







Pos nr |Detalj nr
Pos.Nr |Best.Nr
Ref.No |Part No
Fig.N°. |Code N°. Benadmning Bezeichnung Description Description
1229 UTRATNINGSCYL  ZENTRIRUNGZYL. ALIGNMENT VERIN D'ALIGNEMENT
1 4165 31445 00|VFCX-H, -F Utratningscylinder Zentrirungzyl. Alignment Vérin d'alignement
4165 31444 00|VFCX Plus 900 |Utratningscylinder Zentrirungzyl. Alignment Vérin d'alignement
4165 32972 00|VFCX Plus 1000 |Utratningscylinder Zentrirungzyl. Alignment Vérin d'alignement
2 4165 31447 50|VFCX-H, -F Cylinderror Zylindermantel Cylinder jacket Corps de vérin
4165 31440 50{VFCX Plus 900 |Cylinderror Zylindermantel Cylinder jacket Corps de vérin
4165 32968 50|VFCX Plus 1000 |Cylinderror Zylindermantel Cylinder jacket Corps de vérin
3 4738 88 10 01|AH M6 Smorjnippel Schmiernippel Grease nipple Graisseur
4 1658 64 05 02 Ledlager Lager Bearing Palier
5 4735 31 40 11|SgH 47 Sparring Nutring Circlip Circlips
9 4165 31449 50|VFCX Kolvstang Kolbenstange Piston rod Tige de piston
4165 31478 50|VFCX Plus Kolvstang Kolbenstange Piston rod Tige de piston
10 4725 53 68 01|MC6S 6x16 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
11 4165 93829 00 Lasbricka Sicherungsscheibe Lock washer Rondelle d'arrét
12 4165 23729 00 Lasring Kopfring Lock ring Bague d'arrét
13 4165 93827 00 Styrning Fuhrung Guide Guidage
14 4165 27893 00 Kolv Kolben Piston Piston
15 4165 27833 00 Kolv Kolben Piston Piston
16 4165 31892 00 Packningssats Packungsgarnitur Set of seals Jeu de joints
30 4165 28304 00|L=175 Backventil Ventil Valve Soupape
4165 31831 00|L=222 Backventil Ventil Valve Soupape
4165 33199 00|L=250 Backventil Ventil Valve Soupape
31 4165 23339 00|1/4" L=28 Anslutningskruv Schraube Bolt Vis
32 4165 25918 00|1/4" L=43 Anslutningskruv Schraube Bolt Vis
33 4165 12983 01|1/4" Tatningsbricka Dishtungsscheibe Sealing washer Rondelle d'étanchéité
34 4165 27753 00|1/4" (150) Stolpe Stander Rack Montant
35 4165 85636 00|1/4" L-adapt Winkel-Stiick Elbow union Raccord angle
36 4165 79031 00|1/4" Adapt Verbindungsstiick Union Raccord
37 4165 89500 00 Backventil Ventil Valve Soupape
38 4165 21466 00 Hallare Halter Bracket Support
39 4725 23 79 51|M6S 6x45 Skruv Schraube Bolt Vis
40 4731 23 16 40|M6M 6 Mutter Mutter Nut Ecrou
41 4165 27714 00|L=500 Slang Schlauch Hose Tuyau flexible

13



637 VFCX Plus




;g? ,[}L/ Ece':ﬂli gr/ Bendmning Description
328A MEKANISK SIDOREGLERING MECHANICAL FRONT FURROW ADJUSTEMENY

1 4165 96290 00| Mekanisk justering 1:a filta Mechanical adjustement

2 416593251 00| Spindel Spindle

3 416595142 00| Spindeltapp Pivot pin

4 416525108 90| Faste Bracket

5 721 438510 | Fjaddrande Rorpinne FRP 8x 50 FZB Spring Pin FRP 8x 50 FZ

) 7252536 51 | Skruv MéS 12x 30- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 30-8.8 FZB

7 731232801 | Mutter MéM 24- 8 FZB Nut ISO 4032 - M24

8 416534717 00| Stoppbricka Stop Washer

9 725253051 | Skruv MéS 12x 16- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 16-8.8 FZB
Eg? “L/ pDS,'f',l\‘; gr/ Bendmning Description

637 MEKANISK SIDOREGLERING MECHANICAL FRONT FURROW ADJUSTEMENY

1 4165 96290 00| Mekanisk justering 1:a tilta Mechanical adjustement

2 416593251 00| Spindel Spindle

3 416595142 00| Spindeltapp Pivot pin

4 416525108 90| Faste Bracket

5 721 438510 | Fjaddrande Rérpinne FRP 8x 50 FZB Spring Pin FRP 8x 50 FZB

6 7252536 51 | Skruv MéS 12x 30- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 30-8.8 FZB

7 731232801 | Mutter MéM 24- 8 FZB Nut ISO 4032 - M24

8 416534717 00| Stoppbricka Stop Washer

9 725253051 | Skruv MéS 12x 16- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 16-8.8 FZB

15




10\‘3w \

/” \

g
A7

P

—— JP ____________ \///‘\ —————
—— -/P ___________ --///_\ —————

636 VECXPlus 127

16



Pos nr/

Detalj nr/

Ref No Part No Bendmning Description
1 416525053 00| Hydraulisk just 1:a filta Hydraulic adjustment first furrow
2 416585606 50| Hydraulcylinder DV, @63/32x270,5 Hydraulic cylinder DA, @63/32x270,5
3 416597102 00| Cylindertapp Cylinder pin
4 735313001 | Spdrring SgA 30 FZB Circlip DIN 471 -30x 1.5
5 416534717 00| Stoppbricka Stop Washer
6 725253051 | Skruv MéS 12x 16- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 16-8.8 FZB
7 7252536 51 | Skruv MéS 12x 30- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 30-8.8 FZB
8 721 4387 01 | Fjadrande rérpinne FRP 8x 60 FZB Spring pin ISO 8752 8x40 FZB
9 721 438201 | Fjadrande rérpinne FRP 12x100 DC Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 8 x 36
10 416524325 90| Cylinderhdllare Bracket
11 4165 85469 00| Cylindrisk bult, @30x74 Headed clevis pin, @30x74
12 734120401 | Bricka BRB 31x 56 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 30
13 734117801 | Bricka BRB 13x 24 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 12 FZB
14 416523340 00| Hydraulslang 1/4" banjo 1/4" rak L=2250 Hydraulic hose, L=2250
15 4165 23341 00| Hydraulslang, L=2700 Hydraulic hose, L=2700
16 416523339 00| Banjoskruv 1/4" =28 Banjo bolt
17 41651298301 | Gummistdlbricka, G1/4" Bonded seal, G1/4
18 416577231 00| Rak adapt 1/2"-1/4" Stright union
19 416578383 00| Handelsskydd Protective cap
20 416574814 00| Handel 1/2" Quick coupling M, 1/2"
21 4735314011 | Spdring SgH 47 FIB Circlip DIN 472 - 47 x 1.75
22 4165 86405 02| Ledlager, @30 Spherical plain bearing, @30
23 416586553 50| Kolvstdng @32, komplett Piston rod @32, cpl
24 416586984 00| Packningssats, cyl @63/32 Kit of seals, cyl @63/32
25 73531 46 61 | Spdrring AV 58 FZB Retaining ring AV 58 FZB
26 416586550 00| Lasringshalvor for cyl @63 Locking halfs for cyl @63
27 416586558 00| Styrning, @63/32 Guide, @63/32
28 416586556 00| Kolv, @63 Piston, @63
29 7252674 51 | Skruv MéS 20x 50- 8.8 FZB Bolt MéS 20x 50- 8.8 FZB
30 4165 23346 50| Cylinderrér @63/73, kompl Cylinder tube, @63/73, cpl
Kg? “:)/ Pbgrtﬂlj c""/ Bendmning Description
VFCX Plus 416528327 00 | Hydraulisk just 1:a tilta Hydraulic adjustment first furrow
1 725255081 | Skruv MéS 12x 90-10.9 MW Bolt ISO 4014 - M12 x 90-10.9 MW
2 416522764 00| Hylsa, @13/20x60 Sleeve, @13/20x60
3 416523950 90| Cylinderhdallare Bracket
4 4165 24057 00| Distans Distans
5 416586405 02| Ledlager, @30 Spherical plain bearing, @30
6 4165 85469 00| Cylindrisk bult, @30x74 Headed clevis pin, @30x74
7 41651298301 | Gummistdlbricka, G1/4" Bonded seal, G1/4
8 416523339 00| Banjoskruv 1/4"1L=28 Banjo bolt
9 416597102 00| Cylindertapp Cylinder pin
10 721 43 5001 | Fjadrande roérpinne FRP 6x 55 FZB Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 6 x 55
11 734120401 | Bricka BRB 31x 56 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 30
12 735313001 | Sparring SQA 30 FZB Circlip DIN 471 -30x 1.5
13 721 4387 01 | Fjadrande roérpinne FRP 8x 60 FZB Spring pin ISO 8752 8x60 FZB
14 416523341 00| Hydraulslang, L=2700 Hydraulic hose, L=2700
15 416523340 00| Hydraulslang 1/4" banjo 1/4" rak L=2250 Hydraulic hose, L=2250
16 416580316 00| Gummistdloricka, G1/2 Bonded seal, G1/2
17 416577231 00| Rak adapt 1/2"-1/4" Stright union
18 41657481400 Handel 1/2" Quick coupling M, 1/2"
19 4165 78383 00| Handelsskydd Protective cap

17







;gfs RL/ PDSJFH onr/ Bendmning Description
1391 HYDRAULISK STENUTLOSNING HYDRAULIC STONE TRIP SYSTEM
1 4165 25577 00| Hydraulrér VFCX 1000 Tube
2 416525570 00| Hydraulrér VFCX 900 Tube
3 416586276 00| Hydraulrér, RH 15x2, L= 958 Hydraulic tube, RH 15x2, L= 958
4 416591936 00| Hydraulrdr, RH 15x2, L= 857 Hydraulic fube, RH 15x2, L=857
5 4165 25579 00| Hydraulslang, L=630 Hydraulic hose, L=630
6 416575953 00| Rakadapt, M22 Straight union, M22
7 416575935 00| Skarring @15 Cutting ring @15
8 416575934 00| Mutter, M22x1,5 Nut, M22x1,5
9 416578383 00| Handelsskydd Protective cap
10 416574814 00| Handel 1/2" Quick coupling M, 1/2"
11 416577231 00| Rak adapt 1/2"-1/4" Stright union
12 416580316 00| Gummistdlbricka, G1/2 Bonded seal, G1/2
13 416591779 50| Ackumulatorfaste, @123 Accumulator bracket, @123
14 416591938 50 | Kolvackumulator 41 YMPa, med dekal Piston accumulator 41 9MPa, with decal
15 416591205 00| Tackplatta 26 Covering plate 26
16 4165 94290 00| Klammerpar, @12,7 Tube clamps, @12,7
17 7252380 51 | Skruv MéS 6x 50- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - Mé x 50-8.8 FZB
18 731231601 | Mutter M6M 6- 8 FIB Nut ISO - 4032 - M6-8 FZB
19 727 6550 51 | Skruv MVBF 12x 90- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 8677-M12x90-8.8 FZB
20 731232201 | Mutter M6M 12- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M12-8 FZB
21 4165 34068 00| Ackumulatorfdste Accumulator bracket
22 731232401 | Mutter M6M 16- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M16-8 FZB
23 72526 28 51 | Skruv MéS 16x 40- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M16 x 40-8.8 FZB
24 7252386 51 | Skruv MéS 6x 80- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M6 x 80 FZB
25 416522816 00| Distans Spacing
26 416591204 00| Klammerpar, @15 Tube clamps, @15
27 4165 99009 00| Hydraulslang, L=790 Hydraulic hose, L=790
28 416575746 00| T-adapt, M22x1,5 T-union, M22x1,5
29 4165 25564 00| Klammerfdaste Clamp bracket
30 416575928 00| X-adapt, M22x1,5 X-union, M22x1,5
31 416575747 00| L-adapt, M22x1,5 L-union, M22x1,5
32 416580750 00| Manometer Manometer
33 416592138 00| Rakadapt, 1/2"-1/2" Union, 1/2"-1/2"
34 416577838 00| T-adapt, special T-union, special
35 4165 73057 00| Avstangningsventil (ndlventil) Shut of valve
36 416577826 00| L-adapt 1/2" L-union
37 416585636 00| L-adapt, 1/4" L-Union, 1/4"
38 416526014 00| Hydraulslang 1/4, L=4400 Hydraulic hose 1/4, L=4400
;gfs R'Z ng:qu ‘;"/ Benamning Description
1280 HYDRAULISK UTLOSNINGSCYLINDER HYDRAULIC STONE TRIP CYLINDER
1 416521550 50| Hydraulcylinder EV, @50/38x293 Hydraulic cylinder SA, @50/38x293
2 416523802 50| Kolvstadng, komplett @50 Piston rod @50, cpl
3 416577852 00| Ventikagla, @2,2 Restrictor valve, @2,2
4 416580316 00| Gummistdlricka, G1/2 Bonded seal, G1/2
5 416580317 00| Rak adapt, 1/2-1/2 Union
6 416521551 50 | Cylinderrér, @50 Cylinder tube, @50
7 416586256 00| Packningssats cyl @50 Sealing kit for cyl @50
Eg? RL/ PDS:FH gr/ Bendmning Description
1281 HYDRAULISK UTLOSNINGSCYLINDER HYDRAULIC STONE TRIP CYLINDER
1 4165 26350 50| Hydraulcylinder EV, @55x35x293 Hydraulic cylinder SA, @55x35x293
2 416526453 50| Cylinderrdr, @55/65, kompl Cylinder tube, @55/65
3 416526455 50| Kolvstdng @55, komplett Piston rod @55, cpl
4 416577852 00| Ventikagla, &2,2 Restrictor valve, &2,2
5 416580316 00| Gummistéloricka, G1/2 Bonded seal, G1/2
6 416580317 00| Rak adapt, 1/2-1/2 Union
7 4165 26459 00| Packningssats till 26350 Sealing kit for 26350

19




17

16

20

1419



Kg? n:,/ Egrtﬂlj gr/ Bendmning Description
1719 Stédben Stay
1 416526745 40| Stodben EX Support leg EX
2 416595527 40| Stdédben Support leg
3 72526 90 51 | Skruv MéS 20x130- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M20 x 130
4 416585882 00| Tryckficder, @6, Dy 43, L=70 Compression spring, @6, Dy 43, L=70
5 4165 94828 00| Bricka, @21/43x5 Washer, @21/43x5
6 731232601 | Mutter MéM 20- 8 FZB Nut ISO - 4032 - M20
7 4165 34470 00| U-bygel, M8x125x140 U-clamp, M8x125x140
8 4165 33632 40| Stodbensfaste Stay bracket
9 7252453 51 | Skruv MéS 8x 25- 8.8 FZB Bolt ISO 4014 - M8 x 25 FZB
10 4165 34689 00| Stodbensfaste Stay bracket
11 73411 6401 | Bricka BRB 8,4x16 FZB Washer ISO 7089 - 8
12 731231801 | Mutter M6M 8- 8 FIB Hexagon Nut ISO - 4032 - M8-8 FZB
13 721 44 57 01 | Fjadrande rorpinne FRP 12x 50 FZB Spring Pin ISO 8752 - 12 x 50
14 416526746 00| Stoppring, @50/37,5X20 Stop collar, @50/37,5X20
15 416527087 00| Rérsprint, @11,5 Shaft locking pin, @11,5
16 416586711 00| Plognyckel, NV 24/30 Plough wrench, KW 24/30
17 4165 82041 00| Dubbelskruvnyckel, NV 24/30 Dubble U-key, KW 24/30
18 4165 94063 00| U-ringnyckel, NV18 U-cap key, KW18

21































































































































	1320 Reservdel 35000, 35001, -90.PDF
	1320
	Drawing View1

	BOM 1320

	1306 Reservdel bäraxlar CX MR MRW.PDF
	1306
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	BOM 1306

	1416 Reservdel Topp VFCX Plus.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View4

	Sheet2

	1380, 636 Reservdel 26640-.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2

	328A, 637 Reservdel Mek 1a tilta.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet2

	1401 reservdel 96120 84.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	BOM1401

	1414 Reservdel ram VFCX VFCX Plus.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12

	Sheet2

	1419 Reservdelsbild stödben VFCX.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2

	1418 Reservdel ram VFCX VFCX Plus.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12

	Sheet2




